



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05191001 October 01, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E5Z88  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43793715201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 5/US 1 - CONSTRUCT CULVERT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,872,650.95	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,150,952.00	114.86%
3	V.A. PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,238,437.15	119.53%
4	JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,370,163.85	126.57%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05191001 October 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E5Z88  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43793715201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR 5/US 1 - CONSTRUCT CULVERT  
 437937-1 SCOPE OF WORK – INTENT OF CONTRACT.  
 (REV 8-19-09) (FA 8-24-09) (7-19)

ARTICLE 4-1 is expanded by the following:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Box or Three-sided Culverts, Milling & Resurfacing, Base Work, Shoulder Treatment, Drainage Improvements, Signing/Pavement Markings, Guardrail, and other incidental construction on State Road 5 from MP 11.615 to MP 12.344, approximately 0.729 miles in Brevard County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43793715201		(1.000) LS	121,929.57000	121,929.57	368,505.55000	368,505.55	150,839.00000	150,839.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43793715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	15,449.19000	15,449.19	103,447.61000	103,447.61	110,330.00000	110,330.00
0015 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 43793715201		(1.000) LS	211,692.43000	211,692.43	94,534.37000	94,534.37	323,498.50000	323,498.50
0020 0102 2 2 SPECIAL DETOUR 2 43793715201		(1.000) LS	111,042.51000	111,042.51	106,152.36000	106,152.36	178,275.80000	178,275.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,230.000 ED	0.22000	3,130.60	0.28000	3,984.40	0.29000	4,126.70
0030 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	77.64000	232.92	45.98000	137.94	47.20000	141.60
0035 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,362.000 LF	28.38000	67,033.56	27.41000	64,742.42	28.14000	66,466.68
0040 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		2,336.000 LF	11.43000	26,700.48	10.63000	24,831.68	10.92000	25,509.12
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20,200.000 ED	0.11000	2,222.00	0.13000	2,626.00	0.13000	2,626.00
0050 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,660.000 ED	0.25000	415.00	0.38000	630.80	0.39000	647.40
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	5.66000	2,264.00	6.32000	2,528.00	6.49000	2,596.00
0060 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		1,444.000 EA	4.31000	6,223.64	3.79000	5,472.76	4.96000	7,162.24
0065 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		8.000 LO	1,821.13000	14,569.04	3,050.66000	24,405.28	885.00000	7,080.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		360.000 ED	11.05000	3,978.00	11.49000	4,136.40	11.80000	4,248.00
0075 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,413.000 LF	2.22000	14,236.86	1.36000	8,721.68	2.00000	12,826.00
0080 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		66.000 LF	13.38000	883.08	18.43000	1,216.38	20.00000	1,320.00
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	194.31000	582.93	91.96000	275.88	120.00000	360.00
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		41.680 AC	22.85000	952.39	83.14000	3,465.28	45.00000	1,875.60
0095 0107 2 MOWING		36.870 AC	61.16000	2,254.97	62.91000	2,319.49	100.00000	3,687.00
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43793715201		(2.460) AC (LS)	32,943.55000	32,943.55	31,108.64000	31,108.64	58,646.00000	58,646.00
0105 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		524.000 CY	31.27000	16,385.48	9.33000	4,888.92	58.55000	30,680.20
0110 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		84.000 CY	37.96000	3,188.64	21.49000	1,805.16	11.24000	944.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0115 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,135.000 SY	10.25000	11,633.75	12.43000	14,108.05	8.00000	9,080.00
0120 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		231.000 SY	34.79000	8,036.49	25.26000	5,835.06	40.00000	9,240.00
0125 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		631.000 SY	36.21000	22,848.51	25.93000	16,361.83	50.00000	31,550.00
0130 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		29,461.000 SY	2.16000	63,635.76	2.59000	76,303.99	2.00000	58,922.00
0135 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		2,650.500 TN	125.09000	331,551.05	122.37000	324,341.69	116.00000	307,458.00
0140 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,163.500 TN	177.93000	207,021.56	176.52000	205,381.02	165.00000	191,977.50
0145 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		8.200 TN	321.84000	2,639.09	436.11000	3,576.10	250.00000	2,050.00
0150 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		154.600 CY	1,892.39000	292,563.49	1,899.53000	293,667.34	2,354.10000	363,943.86
0155 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		37,620.000 LB	0.49000	18,433.80	2.00000	75,240.00	0.00000	0.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0160 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'		2.000 EA	5,146.30000	10,292.60	5,172.41000	10,344.82	6,490.00000	12,980.00
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		23.000 LF	129.07000	2,968.61	252.87000	5,816.01	118.00000	2,714.00
0170 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		16.500 CY	382.54000	6,311.91	500.00000	8,250.00	472.00000	7,788.00
0175 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		49.000 SY	82.56000	4,045.44	84.23000	4,127.27	106.20000	5,203.80
0180 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		60.400 TN	188.84000	11,405.94	288.54000	17,427.82	218.30000	13,185.32
0185 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		43.400 TN	200.12000	8,685.21	49.77000	2,160.02	206.50000	8,962.10
0190 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		120.000 LF	42.06000	5,047.20	44.83000	5,379.60	46.02000	5,522.40
0195 0536 7 2 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT		5.000 EA	345.08000	1,725.40	367.82000	1,839.10	377.60000	1,888.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0200 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		120.000 LF	6.47000	776.40	6.90000	828.00	7.08000	849.60
0205 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		30,125.000 SY	3.34000	100,617.50	3.28000	98,810.00	2.00000	60,250.00
0210 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,235.000 SY	3.34000	14,144.90	3.19000	13,509.65	4.00000	16,940.00
0215 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.122 GM	1,136.72000	1,275.40	2,237.38000	2,510.34	3,115.20000	3,495.25
0220 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		27.000 LF	0.86000	23.22	5.75000	155.25	4.72000	127.44
0225 0710 11180 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		15.000 LF	8.63000	129.45	8.62000	129.30	7.08000	106.20
0230 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.749 GM	1,139.17000	3,131.58	2,234.04000	6,141.38	3,115.20000	8,563.68
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43793715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,837,255.10</b>		<b>\$2,102,180.64</b>		<b>\$2,166,683.15</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0240	0701 18101	1.156 GM	5,713.47000	6,604.77	8,575.94000	9,913.79	16,822.08000	19,446.32
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
0245	0701 18201	0.974 GM	5,728.84000	5,579.89	8,585.29000	8,362.07	16,822.08000	16,384.71
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0250	0705 11 1	4.000 EA	102.45000	409.80	287.36000	1,149.44	118.00000	472.00
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR								
0255	0710 90	(1.000) LS	10,807.40000	10,807.40	16,091.96000	16,091.96	17,464.00000	17,464.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43793715201								
0260	0711 11141	0.218 GM	1,436.47000	313.15	2,768.07000	603.44	4,153.60000	905.48
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"								
0265	0711 11170	18.000 EA	59.31000	1,067.58	86.21000	1,551.78	106.20000	1,911.60
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW								





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0270 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.245 GM	1,452.49000	355.86	2,814.94000	689.66	4,153.60000	1,017.63
0275 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		24.000 LF	15.10000	362.40	22.99000	551.76	35.40000	849.60
0280 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	307.33000	2,765.97	235.63000	2,120.67	277.30000	2,495.70
0285 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	134.80000	1,213.20	120.69000	1,086.21	118.00000	1,062.00
0290 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.453 GM	4,914.50000	2,226.27	5,709.07000	2,586.21	8,099.52000	3,669.08
0295 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.468 GM	1,722.09000	2,528.03	1,829.06000	2,685.06	2,803.68000	4,115.80
0300 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.242 GM	4,799.71000	1,161.53	5,699.63000	1,379.31	8,099.52000	1,960.08
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$35,395.85</b>		<b>\$48,771.36</b>		<b>\$71,754.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) V.A. PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$1,872,650.95		\$2,150,952.00		2,238,437.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43793715201		(1.000) LS	210,000.00000	210,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43793715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	118,000.00000	118,000.00				
0015 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 43793715201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
0020 0102 2 2 SPECIAL DETOUR 2 43793715201		(1.000) LS	147,000.00000	147,000.00				
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,230.000 ED	0.50000	7,115.00				
0030 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	49.00000	147.00				
0035 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,362.000 LF	25.00000	59,050.00				
0040 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		2,336.000 LF	10.00000	23,360.00				
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		20,200.000 ED	0.25000	5,050.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,660.000 ED	0.50000	830.00				
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	6.00000	2,400.00				
0060 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		1,444.000 EA	4.50000	6,498.00				
0065 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		8.000 LO	900.00000	7,200.00				
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		360.000 ED	12.00000	4,320.00				
0075 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,413.000 LF	3.00000	19,239.00				
0080 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		66.000 LF	9.75000	643.50				
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	110.00000	330.00				
0090 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		41.680 AC	135.00000	5,626.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0107 2 MOWING		36.870 AC	120.00000	4,424.40				
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43793715201		(2.460) AC (LS)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
0105 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		524.000 CY	5.00000	2,620.00				
0110 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		84.000 CY	135.00000	11,340.00				
0115 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,135.000 SY	20.00000	22,700.00				
0120 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		231.000 SY	85.00000	19,635.00				
0125 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		631.000 SY	34.00000	21,454.00				
0130 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		29,461.000 SY	3.00000	88,383.00				
0135 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		2,650.500 TN	130.00000	344,565.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0140 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,163.500 TN	200.00000	232,700.00				
0145 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		8.200 TN	400.00000	3,280.00				
0150 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		154.600 CY	2,000.00000	309,200.00				
0155 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		37,620.000 LB	1.25000	47,025.00				
0160 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'		2.000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		23.000 LF	250.00000	5,750.00				
0170 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		16.500 CY	250.00000	4,125.00				
0175 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		49.000 SY	80.00000	3,920.00				
0180 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		60.400 TN	165.00000	9,966.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0185 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		43.400 TN	125.00000	5,425.00				
0190 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		120.000 LF	45.00000	5,400.00				
0195 0536 7 2 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT		5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00				
0200 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		120.000 LF	6.50000	780.00				
0205 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		30,125.000 SY	1.50000	45,187.50				
0210 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,235.000 SY	6.00000	25,410.00				
0215 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.122 GM	1,500.00000	1,683.00				
0220 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		27.000 LF	4.25000	114.75				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0225 0710 11180 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		15.000 LF	11.00000	165.00				
0230 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.749 GM	1,400.00000	3,848.60				
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43793715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,323,660.55</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0240 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.156 GM	10,000.00000	11,560.00				
0245 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.974 GM	10,000.00000	9,740.00				
0250 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		4.000 EA	80.00000	320.00				
0255 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43793715201		(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0260 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.218 GM	2,500.00000	545.00					
0265 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		18.000 EA	80.00000	1,440.00					
0270 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.245 GM	2,500.00000	612.50					
0275 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		24.000 LF	37.00000	888.00					
0280 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		9.000 EA	300.00000	2,700.00					
0285 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	150.00000	1,350.00					
0290 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.453 GM	5,800.00000	2,627.40					
0295 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.468 GM	2,600.00000	3,816.80					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191001 October 01, 2019 Call Order: 012 Contract: E5Z88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>Signing</b>							
0300 0711 15201		0.242	5,800.00000	1,403.60					
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM							
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$46,503.30</b>					
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,370,163.85</b>					



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05191001    October 01, 2019    **Call Order:** 012    **Contract:** E5Z88

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*